ergy is breathtaking, and I am so proud to have a leading silver 
company in our district that is reaping the benefits, First Solar. I 
was there at its birth and I have seen its growth, and I know its 
future is going to be exponential. 

As Secretary Moniz noted yesterday, there are now 208,000 di-
rect jobs in the solar industry. Two hundred and eight thousand. 
If you had asked somebody 30 years ago would that even be pos-
sible they would think that you were some science fiction movie. 

These accomplishments in your work are truly bringing America 
into its new future. I am just glad I am given the opportunity to